1 www.pericom.com	 PI6LC48P03	 Rev. C	 5/7/2015
PI6LC48P03
PI6C20800B
Block Diagram
Description
The PI6LC48P03 is a 3-output LVPECL synthesizer optimized to
generate Ethernet reference clock frequencies and is a member
of Pericom’s HiFlex family of high performance clock solutions.

PI6LC48P03
3-Output LVPECL Networking Clock Generator
Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Packaging
Type Package Description Operating Temperature
PI6LC48P03LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
PI6LC48P03LEX L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP, Tape & reel Commercial
PI6LC48P03LIE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP Industrial
PI6LC48P03LIEX L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP, Tape & reel Industrial
Notes:
•	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
•	 Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging